CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM COVER MEMO

Agenda Item Number:

Meeting Type: Regular Meeting Date: Jul9, 2015

Action Requested By: _ITS Agenda Type: Ordinance

Subject Matter:

Ordinance authorizing the disposal of the surplus equipment identified in Exhibit "A".

Exact Wording for the Agenda:

Authorization to dispose of surplus equipment listed in Exhibit "A" via auction per Agreement with Mars
LLC.

Note: If amendment, Please state title and number of the original

Item to be considered for: Action Unanimous Consent Required: No

Briefly state why the action is required; why it is recommended; what council action will provide, allow and
accomplish and; any other information that might be helpful.

Disposal of surplus equipment.

Associated Cost: Budgeted Item:

MAYOR RECOMMENDS OR CONCURS:

Department Head: : Date: _Jul1,2015




ORDINANCE NO. 15-

WHEREAS, the Information Technology Services Department of the
City of Huntsville, Alabama has determined that the four (4) pages
attached hereto and identified as “Exhibit A” has been declared as
surplus to the needs of the City of Huntsville and no longer needed
for a public or municipal purpose;

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of
Huntsville, Alabama that the Mayor and City Clerk Treasurer are hereby
authorized to dispose of the equipment owned by the City of Huntsville
and listed in “Exhibit A” via auction per Agreement with Mars LLC.

All such property shall be salvaged and sold to the highest bidder.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Mayor and the City Clerk-
Treasurer be, and they are hereby authorized to execute and attest,
respectively, for and on behalf of the City of Huntsville, Alabama to
declare as surplus and approve disposal/sale of electronic equipment
listed in “Exhibit A”. All proceeds will be deposited into an account
to be assigned by the Information Technology Services Department, to
be utilized for the purchase of new equipment. Said documents shall
be permanently kept on file in the City Clerk-Treasurer’s Office.

ADOPTED this the 9th day of July, 2015.

President of the City Council of the
City of Huntsville, Alabama

APPROVED this the 9th day of July, 2015.

Mayor of the City of Huntsville, Alabama

ATTEST:

Charles E. Hagood
Clerk-Treasurer



EXHIBIT “A”

Type ID Serial Number
Computer NB 344115 CNF3412V4F
Computer NB 344113 CNF3412V3M
Network Printer 343318

Network Printer 03326 JPBLM44050
Computer NB 344386 CNU53213PH
Computer 344413 MXL5250RGO0
Computer 344476 2UAS5491F0J
Computer 344490 2UB5510FCX
Computer 344492 2UB5510FDD
Computer 344495 2UB5510FD5
Server 344543 MX26160028
Computer 344499 2UB552083D
IP Phone 05135 INMO9391KRJ
Computer 344493 2UB5510FDK
Computer 344183 MXD4070B1L
Computer 344502 2UB552083T
Computer 344507 2UB55208458
Computer 344512 2UB5520849
Computer 344509 2UB552084V
Computer 344511 2UB5520844
Computer 344513 2UB552085J
Computer 344515 2UB552084B
Computer 344516 2UB5520862
Computer MT 344582 MXM6110013
Computer 344506 2UAS50911KT
Computer 344514 2UB552085V
Computer 344498 2UB5520D99
Computer 344588 MXM55001WH
Computer 344676 2UAT030L5Z
Computer 344699 20A7030LJ4
Computer 344710 2UA7030SG2
Computer 344723 2UAT7030TFO
Computer 344720 2UAT030TCG
Printer 05297 MYS5AD5PZ288
Computer NB 344780 7DTYA39889
Computer NB 344770 CND7121FCJ
Computer 344769 2UA7030J5%Z
Computer 344797 MXM72205YD
Computer 344814 MXM7190508
Computer 344834

Computer 344799 2UA7240DGD
Computer 344876 MXM72305K1
Computer NB 344858 L3A2401
Computer 344891 MXM7Z2505WL
Computer 344861 MXM722063M
Computer 344877 MXM72305K2
Computer 344843 2UA7240DMD
Computer 345036 MXM7440FKF

Computer 344988 MXM74106XG



Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Monitor
Computer
Monitor
Printer
Printer
Printer
Scanner
Scanner
Printer
Printer
Monitor
Printer
Printer
Monitor
Computer
Monitor
Computer MT
Hardware
Printer
Printer
Printer
Monitor
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Computer
Printer
Monitor
Printer
Monitor
Printer
Monitor
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Monitor

345038
345026
345035
345025
345034
344990
345032
345031
02445
02918
02432
01026
05489
345044
05326
03895
05822
03894
05810
05499
05661l
05138
04237
05485
06218
04218
344816
05240
344992
05841
05586
02060
01808
05337
02056
05207
01832
341895
344196
342460
04321
04101
04941
341971
05995
05235
02502
05584
03855
03420
05982
05753

MXM7440FKM
MXM7440FDY
MXM7440FJIW
MXM7440FDS
MXM7440FJK
MXM74106XV
MXM7440FHQ
MXM7440FHH
MX02L1V16G
USBGK0O8509
USGZ085091
JPHL082241

MXM7440FL9

CNFB442909
VNB3N10475
CNFB442207

CNBC61B235
CN521820AX

MYG4IB11KG
MY761541KQ

MXM719050%
MXM74106X6

CN65DDF26Y
SG94M1311T
SG79I1K21N

MY927190PX
MY59M5P1FW
SG8992VIMZ
USFB109962
MXD4070B2Q
USCH029025
CNN5081C87
MY39M3K4H7
CNP519XDAT
USFB194824
CNC720QYW9
MY59M5P2JB
USGZ123885
MY5A65P2JX
MY3CMH5098
MY264061Y5
MY74Q421FJ
CND6501HDW



Computer
Monitor
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Hardware
Monitor
Printer
Mconitor
Printer
Monitor
Monitor
Printer
Computer
IP Phone
Computer
Computer
Printer
Computer
Computer
Printer
Printer
Monitor
Computer
Printer
Printer
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Computer
Printer
Computer
Printer
Monitor
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Scanner
Printer
Printer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Printer
Printer
Printer

NB

NB

MT
NB

344972
06031
03167
04196
05236
05827
04427
03751
02553
04104
06509
03406
03699
02588
344982
04973
345246
345302
04966
345312
345311
341891
06580
04975
345344
02894
06748
07057
06997
06998
06823
06846
06848
07051
345592
07150
343193
07166
07172
344554
345614
344188
345884
03565
07341
07421
345961
346022
346146
07708
07730
07841

MXM74106VP

MYQO9PBOZH

MY4B8A4N3NT
MY59PG83NP
MY7190411C
GF0006198

CNP333Q0D7
MYOIE1CONO
CNP419Q2ZB
CN7CSCB4HF

MX05E1S0GN
MXM74106WR

MXM80908HS
MXM8090BNJT
CNC51939Z6
MXM809080Q2
MXMB80908PP
USFB089772
MY81VIROFZ

2UA8161R0OQ
MYOB1170D3
CNB814CV2R7

3CQ8200BV2
3CQ8200BV4
CNC8240Q8P2
CNC822QR2M
CNCBZ240Q8NS

MXLB83911MG
CKN8320HTV
Us03065973
MYB86P1218C
8CQ1JKI

MXL6160H5W

MXD4070B13
MLBAWH3

CTO5L1G12F
VND4C04552
CNDY431965
2UA01817Q5
2UA1060JZD
ROBDHPS

CN14KBQ15F
HK14B3Z09C
CN1CE341P2



Printer 08592 CNG9DBG238
Printer 03816 MY3AG3B33D

Motorola Hand Held Radios - 248

Chargers - 267

Televisions - 2

1 each - truck mount radic w/mic

3 each - handheld radios w/batteries

3 each - charger stations w/power supplies



